Features and Benefits
Multiple pad- and pole-mount configurations
Provide operator with maximum deployment flexibility
Unique grounding system
Provides a single point outside the cabinet to isolate and
tone cables in the cabinet
Field-replaceable shell
Allows operator to replace outer hardware without

Page 6 | Revision date 2017-01-11
LS Splitter Modules
Ordering Information
Note: Connector type on the input legs must match the connector type on the output legs.
Part Number Example
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
WMB4CC6CA6C11132 LS Splitter Module, 1x32 1/1
WMB4CC6CA6C12116 LS Splitter Module, dual 1x16 1/1
OptiTect® Local Convergence
Cabinet, LS Series
Family Spec Sheet 0208_NAFTA_AEN
Page 7 | Revision date 2017-01-11
Accessories
Cable Protection Kits
Part Number Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LS-CBLPTPA-288 LS Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 288-Fiber LS Cabinets (pole-mount bracket
included)
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTPA-432 LS Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 432-Fiber LS Cabinets (pole-mount bracket
included)
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTSA-288 LS Side Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 144- and 288-Fiber LS Cabinets (si-
de-mount bracket sold separately)
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTSA-432 LS Side Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 432-Fiber LS Cabinets (side-mount bra-
cket sold separately)
1/1
Mounting Brackets
Part Number Description Units per
Delivery
LS-MTNG-KIT-POLE LS Pole Mount Bracket, Almond 1/1
FDH-LS-POLKIT-SMA1 LS Side Pole Mount Bracket, 144 and 288 LS Cabinets, ALmond 1/1
FDH-LS-POLKIT-SMA2 LS Side Pole Mount Bracket, 432 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
LS Cabinet Extension Skirts
Part Number Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LSSKRT-06-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 6-inch, for 144, 288 and 432 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-06L-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 6-inch, for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-12-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 12-inch, for 144, 288 and 432 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-12L-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 12-inch, for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
LS Housing Template Kits
Part Number Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LS-TMPLT-432 LS Metal Housing Template Kit for 144, 288 and 432 LS Cabinets 1/1
FDH-LS-TMPLT-864 LS Metal Housing Template Kit for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets 1/1
OptiTect® Local Convergence
Cabinet, LS Series
Family Spec Sheet 0208_NAFTA_AEN
Page 8 | Revision date 2017-01-11
Ladder Bracket Kits
Part Number Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-G3-POLKIT-LMB1 FDH, Ladder Mount Bracket 1/1
FDH-G3-POLKIT-LMB3 FDH, Ladder Mount Bracket, Brown 1/1
FDH-G3-POLKIT-LMG1 FDH, Ladder Mount Bracket, Green 1/1
OptiTect® Local Convergence
Cabinet, LS Series
Family Spec Sheet 0208_NAFTA_AEN
Page 9 | Revision date 2017-01-11